SENATE No. 2436

Senate, December 12, 2019 -- Offered by Senator Spilka relative to setting the date for a special election to fill the vacancy in the Second Hampden and Hampshire senatorial district.

The Commonwealth of Alassachusetts



In the One Hundred and Ninety-First General Court (2019-2020)

- 1 Ordered, That by the authority of Article IV of Section II of Chapter I of the
- 2 Constitution, the Senate declares that, by reason of the resignation of Donald F. Humason, Jr. as
- 3 Senator from the Second Hampden and Hampshire district, the office of senator from the Second
- 4 Hampden and Hampshire district is vacant. By the authority of Article XXIV of the
- 5 Amendments to the Constitution, the Senate directs the president of the Senate to issue a precept
- 6 setting forth March 31, 2020, as the day for holding an election to fill the vacancy in the Second
- 7 Hampden and Hampshire district, comprising of the cities of Chicopee, ward 7, precincts A and
- 8 B, ward 8, precinct A, ward 9, precinct A, Holyoke and Westfield and the towns of Agawam,
- 9 Granville, Montgomery, Russell, Southwick and Tolland, in the county of Hampden; and the
- 10 towns of Easthampton and Southampton in the county of Hampshire.